
 

 

Members:  

Hub Coalition Porter County  
Dawn Pelc-
dpelc@hubcoalitionpc.org  
Positive Approach to Teen 
Health  
Donna Golob- 

donna@positiveteenhealth.org  
Jason Frederick - 

jason@positiveteenhealth.org  
Porter County Health 

Department  
Carrie Gschwind- 

carrie.gschwind@porterco.org  
Carrie Honeycutt- 

carrie.honeycutt@porterco.org  
Jamie Pauley- 

jamie.pauley@porterco.org  
Porter County Juvenile Justice 

Services  
Molly Payne-

mpayne@porterco.org  
Tobacco Education & 

Prevention Coalition of Porter 

County  
Carrie Higgins- 

carolyn.higgins@valpo.edu  

Allie Smar- 

alexandra.smar@valpo.edu 

  

  

The Adolescent Support & Knowledge Initiative (ASK) 

represents a collaborative effort among dedicated 

organizations within Porter County, unified by a common 

purpose: to support, empower, and uplift the youth of 

our community. Our shared mission is clear—to inspire 

and equip every young person to make positive choices 

that promote their overall wellness. Through prevention, 

education, and restorative change, we aim to foster a safe 

and supportive environment that helps adolescents 

thrive.  

Together, ASK envisions a future where every youth is 

equipped with the knowledge and resources to make 

healthy, informed decisions, paving the way for a 

healthier and more resilient community. Our 

commitment to collective action allows us to maximize 

our impact, leveraging each organization’s strengths to 

provide comprehensive, community-centered support 

for young people.  

 For All Inquiries, Please Contact  

Jamie Pauley-Porter County Health Department 

jamie.pauley@porterco.org  


